

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 5710 of
2024**

In F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 30379 of 2024

=====

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION

Versus

M/S LA GAJJAR MACHINERIES PVT LTD & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR.KRUTARTH K PANDYA(7092) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

RULE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 31/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Yash Jadav for learned
advocate Mr.K.K.Pandya for the applicant seeks time to
provide fresh address of unserved respondent.

Stand over to 04.09.2025.

MANOJ

(D. M. DESAI,J)